STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **Substitute for HB 2105**, on page 70, in line 11, by striking "legislative"; in line 12, by striking "coordinating" and inserting "employment security advisory";

On page 73, in line 6, by striking "(d)"; in line 33, before "Employment" by inserting the following:

"(d) Advisory councils. The secretary shall appoint a state employment security advisory council and may appoint local advisory councils, composed in each case of men and women which shall include an equal number of employer representatives and employee representatives who may fairly be regarded as representative because of their vocation, employment, or affiliations, and of such members representing the general public as the secretary may designate. Each such member shall serve a fouryear term. On July 1, 1996, the secretary shall designate term lengths for seated members of the council. One-half of the seated members representing employers, $1/_2$ of the seated members representing employees and $\frac{1}{2}$ of the members representing the general public shall be designated by the secretary to serve two-year terms. The remaining seated members of the council shall be designated to serve four-year terms. When the term of any member expires, the secretary shall appoint the member's successor to a four-year term. If a position on the council becomes vacant prior to the expiration of the vacating member's term, the secretary may appoint an otherwise qualified individual to fulfill the remainder of such unexpired term. Such councils shall aid the secretary in formulating policies and discussing problems related to the administration of this act and in securing impartiality and freedom from political influence in the solution of such problems. Members of the state employment security advisory council attending meetings of such council, or attending a subcommittee meeting thereof authorized by such council, shall be paid amounts provided in subsection (e) of K.S.A. 75-3223, and amendments thereto. Service on the state employment security advisory council shall not in and of itself be sufficient to cause any member of the state employment security advisory council to be classified as a state officer or employee.

(e)";

And by redesignating remaining subsections accordingly;

Also on page 73, in line 34, before "the" by inserting "the secretary's advisory councils and through";

On page 74, in line 33, by striking "(e)" and inserting "(f)"; in line 39, by striking "(e)" and inserting "(f)"; in line 40, by striking "(e)" and inserting "(f)"; in line 41, by striking "(e)" and inserting "(f)";

On page 75, in line 4, by striking "(e)" and inserting "(f)";

On page 76, in line 23, by striking "(g)" and inserting "(h)";

On page 78, in line 30, by striking "(j)(4)" and inserting "(k)(4)"

District.